503912929 07/13/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3959582

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SANDVIK NEWCO LIMITED	01/06/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SANDVIK MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY UK LIMITED	
Street Address:	MANOR WAY	
City:	HALESOWEN	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	B62 8QZ	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12996550

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (978)246-0256

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9782630400

Email: info@clocktowerlaw.com
Correspondent Name: CLOCKTOWER LAW

Address Line 1: 537 MASSACHUSETTS AVE., SUITE 301

Address Line 4: ACTON, MASSACHUSETTS 01720

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2013-1355	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL A. BARTLEY	
SIGNATURE:	/michaelabartley63986/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/13/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=2015-01-06-CERTIFICATE-OF-INCORPORATION-ON-CHANGE-OF-NAME#page1.tif

PATENT 503912929 REEL: 039145 FRAME: 0929



ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company Number 9150223

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

SANDVIK NEWCO LIMITED

a company incorporated as private limited by shares; having its registered office situated in England and Wales; has changed its name to:

SANDVIK MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY UK LIMITED

Given at Companies House on 6th January 2015



RECORDED: 07/13/2016

THE OFFICIAL SEAL OF THE REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES

PATENT REEL: 039145 FRAME: 0930